
#  Northwestern State (17-9, 9-4 SLC) -vs- #  Nicholls (13-14, 5-7 SLC)
03/27/2026 at Thibodaux, La. (Ray E. Didier Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Trosclair, Brody (4-1)
Loss: Parache, Nuno (0-3)
HBP: Trosclair, Brody, Dyess, Caleb, Trichel, Karson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Clark First: Trey Viger Third Base: Jeff Beaman 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 3:20   Attendance: 857   Weather: Temp: 83F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Northwestern State 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 2 3 12 12 1
Nicholls 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7 3

Northwestern State 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leonard, Brooks rf 5 3 2 0 1 1 2
Siervo, Joe cf 3 3 0 0 3 3 0
Marsala III, Thomas 1b 5 3 3 2 1 1 0
Menard, Ethan dh 3 1 1 3 1 0 0
    Harrison, Colton PH 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Simonelli, JT lf 5 1 2 2 0 1 1
McAloose, Michael 3b 5 0 2 3 1 1 2
McNeil, Noah c 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
    Huerta, Sebastian c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
White, Zach 2b 5 0 0 0 1 2 5
Ardoin, Sam ss 5 0 1 1 0 2 4
Trosclair, Brody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fiveash, Caden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 12 12 12 11 12 14

2B: Ardoin, Sam (1); McAloose, Michael (1); Menard, Ethan (1)
HR: Marsala III, Thomas (1); Simonelli, JT (1)
SF: Harrison, Colton (1)
SB: Siervo, Joe (1); Leonard, Brooks (1); White, Zach (1)
HBP: Simonelli, JT (1); Menard, Ethan (1)
E: Marsala III, Thomas (1)
DP: 1

Nicholls 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Giger, Keegan 2b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Melancon, Matt cf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Thompson, Caston 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Jenkins, Carter 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Rijo-Berger, Nico dh 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Shafer, Greyson rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Terry, Logan c 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Mallard, Logan PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perkins, Kaul lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Mabry, Will PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Miller, Andy ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Milam, Jaxon PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parache, Nuno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lacy, Peyton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trichel, Karson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dyess, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hill, Dalton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bordelon, Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Melancon, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 7 2 2 10 8

2B: Jenkins, Carter (1); Rijo-Berger, Nico (1)
HR: Terry, Logan (1)
SB: Melancon, Matt (2)
HBP: Melancon, Matt (1)
E: Giger, Keegan (2); Terry, Logan (1)
DP: 1

Northwestern State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trosclair, Brody (W, 4-1) 7.0 5 2 2 2 8 0 0 1 0 25 28 4 8 108
Fiveash, Caden 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 3 25
Totals 7 2 2 2 10 0 0 1 0 34 37 5 11 133

Nicholls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parache, Nuno (L, 0-3) 4.1 5 5 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 18 21 1 6 92
Lacy, Peyton 0.2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 24
Trichel, Karson 1.0 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 5 7 1 0 30
Dyess, Caleb 1.1 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 8 10 1 1 23
Hill, Dalton 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 8
Bordelon, Joseph 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 10
Melancon, Noah 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 18
Totals 12 12 11 11 12 2 0 2 0 39 53 5 9 205



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern State - Top of 1st NSU NIC
Leonard,Brooks grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Siervo,Joe walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
MarsalaIII,Thomas reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Giger,Keegan (E4) (0-2 KF); Siervo,Joe
advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Menard,Ethan grounded out, 3b to 1b, RBI (0-2 KS); Siervo,Joe scored, unearned; MarsalaIII,Thomas
advanced to second base. 1 0
Simonelli,JT struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSFS). 1 0

Nicholls - Bottom of 1st NSU NIC
Giger,Keegan grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BS). 1 0
Melancon,Matt walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
Thompson,Caston flied out to lf (1-2 KBSF). 1 0
Melancon,Matt stole second base. 1 0
Jenkins,Carter doubled down the right field line, RBI (1-1 BK); Melancon,Matt scored from second base. 1 1
RijoBerger,Nico grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 BKFBB). 1 1

Northwestern State - Top of 2nd NSU NIC
McAloose,Michael struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 1 1
McNeil,Noah walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 1 1
White,Zach grounded out, p to 1b (0-2 KF); McNeil,Noah advanced to second base. 1 1
Ardoin,Sam doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 SSFFFB); McNeil,Noah scored from second base. 2 1
Leonard,Brooks grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBKFF). 2 1

Nicholls - Bottom of 2nd NSU NIC
Shafer,Greyson struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 1
Terry,Logan struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 1
Perkins,Kaul lined out to ss (2-1 KBB). 2 1

Northwestern State - Top of 3rd NSU NIC
Siervo,Joe struck out swinging (2-2 KKFFFBBFS). 2 1
MarsalaIII,Thomas singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 BFKB). 2 1
Menard,Ethan grounded into double play to 2b, unassisted (1-1 FB); MarsalaIII,Thomas out at 2B on the
play, 2b to 1b. 2 1

Nicholls - Bottom of 3rd NSU NIC
Miller,Andy struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 1
Giger,Keegan flied out to lf (2-2 KKFFBFB). 2 1
Melancon,Matt hit by pitch (0-1 KB). 2 1
Melancon,Matt stole second base. 2 1
Thompson,Caston walked (3-2 SBFBBB). 2 1
Jenkins,Carter reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Thompson,Caston out at second base, ss to 2b. 2 1

Northwestern State - Top of 4th NSU NIC
Simonelli,JT homered to left center, 4th of season, RBI (1-1 BS). 3 1
McAloose,Michael doubled to left field (0-1 K). 3 1
McNeil,Noah flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1
White,Zach grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-0 BBB); McAloose,Michael advanced to third base. 3 1
Ardoin,Sam struck out swinging (2-2 SFFBBS). 3 1

Nicholls - Bottom of 4th NSU NIC



RijoBerger,Nico doubled to left center (0-2 KK). 3 1
Shafer,Greyson grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 KFFBBBFF). 3 1
Terry,Logan singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); RijoBerger,Nico advanced to third base. 3 1
Perkins,Kaul grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 FK); Terry,Logan out at 2B on the play, ss to
2b. 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern State - Top of 5th NSU NIC
Leonard,Brooks walked (3-2 BKBSBFB). 3 1
Siervo,Joe struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 3 1
MarsalaIII,Thomas homered to left center, 8th of season, 2RBI (0-1 K); Leonard,Brooks scored from first
base. 5 1
NICH pitching change: Lacy,Peyton replaces Parache,Nuno. 5 1
Menard,Ethan walked (3-2 SFBFBBB). 5 1
Simonelli,JT grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-1 FBB); Menard,Ethan advanced to second base. 5 1
McAloose,Michael walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
McNeil,Noah walked (3-2 SBKBBB); Menard,Ethan advanced to third base; McAloose,Michael advanced to
second base. 5 1
White,Zach struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 5 1

Nicholls - Bottom of 5th NSU NIC
Miller,Andy struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 5 1
Giger,Keegan struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 5 1
Melancon,Matt struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 1

Northwestern State - Top of 6th NSU NIC
NICH pitching change: Trichel,Karson replaces Lacy,Peyton. 5 1
Ardoin,Sam struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 5 1
Leonard,Brooks singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 KKFBBFF). 5 1
Leonard,Brooks stole second base. 5 1
Siervo,Joe walked (3-1 KBBBB); Leonard,Brooks advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 5 1
MarsalaIII,Thomas struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 1
Siervo,Joe stole second base. 5 1
Menard,Ethan doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Leonard,Brooks scored; Siervo,Joe scored from
second base. 7 1
Simonelli,JT hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 7 1
McAloose,Michael lined out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 7 1

Nicholls - Bottom of 6th NSU NIC
Thompson,Caston struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBBS). 7 1
Jenkins,Carter flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 7 1
RijoBerger,Nico singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 SBBKF). 7 1
Shafer,Greyson reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (0-0); RijoBerger,Nico out at second base, 2b
unassisted. 7 1

Northwestern State - Top of 7th NSU NIC
NICH pitching change: Dyess,Caleb replaces Trichel,Karson. 7 1
McNeil,Noah struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 7 1
White,Zach walked (3-1 FBBBB). 7 1
Ardoin,Sam popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 7 1
White,Zach stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Terry,Logan (E2). 7 1
Leonard,Brooks struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 7 1

Nicholls - Bottom of 7th NSU NIC
Terry,Logan homered to left field, 1st of season, RBI (1-1 KB). 7 2
Perkins,Kaul grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 7 2
Miller,Andy struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SKS). 7 2



Giger,Keegan grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 7 2
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern State - Top of 8th NSU NIC
Siervo,Joe struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 7 2
MarsalaIII,Thomas singled to shallow right field (0-2 KF). 7 2
Menard,Ethan hit by pitch (0-0 B); MarsalaIII,Thomas advanced to second base. 7 2
Simonelli,JT singled to left center, RBI (0-0); MarsalaIII,Thomas scored from second base; Menard,Ethan
advanced from first base to third base. 8 2
McAloose,Michael reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (1-0 B); Menard,Ethan scored; Simonelli,JT
advanced to second base. 9 2
McNeil,Noah singled to center field (0-0); Simonelli,JT advanced to third base; McAloose,Michael advanced
to second base. 9 2
NICH pitching change: Hill,Dalton replaces Dyess,Caleb. 9 2
White,Zach struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 9 2
Ardoin,Sam flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-2 SK). 9 2

Nicholls - Bottom of 8th NSU NIC
NSU defensive substitution: Huerta,Sebastian replaces McNeil,Noah at c 9 2
NSU pitching change: Fiveash,Caden replaces Trosclair,Brody. 9 2
Melancon,Matt singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 BBK). 9 2
Thompson,Caston singled to right field (0-0); Melancon,Matt advanced to second base. 9 2
Jenkins,Carter grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Melancon,Matt advanced to third base; Thompson,Caston
advanced to second base. 9 2
RijoBerger,Nico struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 9 2
Shafer,Greyson flied out to deep right field putout by rf (0-1 S). 9 2

Northwestern State - Top of 9th NSU NIC
NICH pitching change: Bordelon,Joseph replaces Hill,Dalton. 9 2
Leonard,Brooks singled to right field (0-1 K). 9 2
Siervo,Joe walked (3-0 BBBB); Leonard,Brooks advanced to second base. 9 2
MarsalaIII,Thomas walked (3-0 BBBB); Leonard,Brooks advanced to third base; Siervo,Joe advanced to
second base. 9 2
NICH pitching change: Melancon,Noah replaces Bordelon,Joseph. 9 2
NSU substitution: Harrison,Colton pinch hitting for Menard,Ethan. 9 2
Harrison,Colton sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-2 KS); Leonard,Brooks scored. 10 2
Simonelli,JT grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 F); Siervo,Joe advanced to third base; MarsalaIII,Thomas
advanced to second base. 10 2
McAloose,Michael singled to right field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Siervo,Joe scored; MarsalaIII,Thomas scored from
second base. 12 2
McAloose,Michael advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 12 2
Huerta,Sebastian walked (3-2 FFBBFBB). 12 2
White,Zach reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Giger,Keegan (E4) (1-2 BKS); McAloose,Michael out
at third base, 2b to 3b. 12 2

Nicholls - Bottom of 9th NSU NIC
NICH substitution: Mallard,Logan pinch hitting for Terry,Logan. 12 2
Mallard,Logan grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBK). 12 2
NICH substitution: Mabry,Will pinch hitting for Perkins,Kaul. 12 2
Mabry,Will struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 12 2
NICH substitution: Milam,Jaxon pinch hitting for Miller,Andy. 12 2
Milam,Jaxon reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by MarsalaIII,Thomas (E3) (1-0 B). 12 2
Giger,Keegan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0). 12 2


